November 15, 2025

G 36°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Wilson
Central York

BOXSCORE

Football
11/14 at 7:00 pm
at Central York

Playoff
Wilson 0
Central York 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Central York: Legend Johnson 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Brady Burt) , Ist

Central York: Legend Johnson 34-yard run
PAT Kick (Brady Burt) , Ist

Wilson: Michael Glover 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 2nd

Central York: Ali Johnson 16-yard run
PAT Blocked kick, 2nd

Central York: Legend Johnson 46-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Brendyn Smith from Brooklyn Nace) , 2nd

Central York: Brendyn Smith 51-yard pass from Brooklyn Nace

PAT Kick (Brady Burt) , 3rd

Central York: Dwayne Morgan 55-yard interception
PAT Kick (Brady Burt) , 4th

TEAM STATS

Wilson
First downs 19
Total yards 294
Rushes/Yards 36/93
Rushing avg 2.58
Comp/Atts 16/32
Comp pct 50
Pass yards 201
Penalties/Yds 4/30
Punts/Yds 2/48
Punting 24
average
Rushing yds 224

allowed

14

oT

Central York
15
224
24[224
9.33
am
81.82
0]
5/58
2/78
39

93

Total

42

42



Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - WILSON

Name
Correll Akings

Mason Young

RUSHING - WILSON
Name

Correll Akings
Michael Glover
Monty Greer

Mason Young

RECEIVING - WILSON
Name

Landon Farrell
Correll Akings
Michael Glover
Monty Greer

Jaiden Carpenter

Damian Greer

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - CENTRAL YORK

Name

RUSHING - CENTRAL YORK

Name

RECEIVING - CENTRAL YORK

224

1/0

Comp

16

Att
14

n

Rec

—_

N U1 N N W

Comp Att

Att Yds

Att

31

Yds
46
27
23

Yds
15
3]
44
37
52
22

Pct

201

294

0/0

Pct Yds TD

51.61 201

Yds/Att
329
54
3.83
-0.27

Yds/Catch
15
10.33
14.67
18.5
10.4

Yds TD

Yds/Att

INT

O O O O O O

INT

TD

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

]Select a sport V\

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 For his Manheim Township family, Nick Kurtz's road to big_leagues has been a surreal experience

2  WHPIAL Class 5A football semifinals: Upper St. Clair looking_to turn the tables on Peters Township




