Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

## **HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS**

Wilson 7
Central York 42

**BOXSCORE** 

Football 11/14 at 7:00 pm at Central York Playoff

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Wilson	0	7	0	0	0	7
Central York	14	14	7	7	0	42

SCORING SUMMARY

Central York: Legend Johnson 4-yard run

PAT Kick (Brady Burt), 1st

Central York: Legend Johnson 34-yard run

PAT Kick (Brady Burt), 1st

Wilson: Michael Glover 3-yard run PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 2nd Central York: Ali Johnson 16-yard run

PAT Blocked kick, 2nd

Central York: Legend Johnson 46-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Brendyn Smith from Brooklyn Nace) , 2nd  $\,$ 

Central York: Brendyn Smith 51-yard pass from Brooklyn Nace

PAT Kick (Brady Burt), 3rd

Central York: Dwayne Morgan 55-yard interception

PAT Kick (Brady Burt) , 4th

## **TEAM STATS**

	Wilson	Central York		
First downs	19	15		
Total yards	294	224		
Rushes/Yards	36/93	24/224		
Rushing avg	2.58	9.33		
Comp/Atts	16/32	9/11		
Comp pct	50	81.82		
Pass yards	201	0		
Penalties/Yds	4/30	5/58		
Punts/Yds	2/48	2/78		
Punting average	24	39		
Rushing yds allowed	224	93		

Passing yds allowed	0 201									
Total yds allowed	224 294									
Fumbles/Lost	1/0 0/0									
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WILSON										
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT			
Correll Akings		Ο	1	0	0	0	1			
Mason Young		16	31	51.61	201	0	0			
RUSHING - WILSON										
Name		Att	Yds	Yds Yds/Att			TD			
Correll Akings		14	46	46 3.29			0			
Michael Glover		5	27		5.4	1				
Monty Greer		6	23		3.83	Ο				
Mason Young		11	-3		-0.27	Ο				
RECEIVING - WILSON										
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Catc	TD				
Landon Farrell		1	15		15	Ο				
Correll Akings		3	31		10.33	0				
Michael Glover		3	44		14.67	0				
Monty Greer		2	37		18.5	Ο				
Jaiden Carpenter		5	52		10.4	0				
Damian Greer		2	22	22 11			0			
PLAYER STATS PASSING - CENTRAL YORK										
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yd	s	TD	INT			
RUSHING - CENTRAL YORK										
Name	Att	Yds		Yds	/Att		TD			
RECEIVING - CENTRAL YORK										
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch						
HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results										
HIGH SCHOOL STATI Select a sport to see overall a Select a sport										

## PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 For his Manheim Township family, Nick Kurtz's road to big leagues has been a surreal experience
- 2 <u>WPIAL Class 5A football semifinals: Upper St. Clair looking to turn the tables on Peters Township</u>